FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-13-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10-13-00

RECUMATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
✓ New	☑ Assignment ☐ License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	☐ Merger Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year 09/7/2000		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Reci #			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name OpenBase International, Ltd.	09/7/2000		
Formerly SofDesign Corporation			
	ed Farthership 🔛 Corporation 🗀 Association		
Other Nov.	Uomochira		
✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Intuit Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 2535 Garcia Avenue			
Address (line 2)	94043		
Address (line 3) Mountain View	California 94043 State/Country Zip Code		
City	If document to be recorded is an		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
□ 4 .:.dion	appointment of a domestic		
✓ Corporation	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Other			
Delaware Delaware			
HOR OFFICE ODD OF THE			
1953071	E USE ONLY		
10/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000336 1953071 40.00 OP 120.00 OP	E USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the d Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 infinites per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gameting the burden reporting for this collection of information of ficer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the 02 FC:484 Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Office of information and Regulatory Atlans, Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project (0031-0021), washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Interpretable of Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0226 FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Page 2

Domestic Representa	tive Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 858-7209				
Name	Linda G. Henry, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP			
Address (line 2)	Two Palo Alto Square			
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94306			
Address (line 4)				
0	tal number of pages of the attached conveyance document by attachments.	# 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trade Appli		ion Number(s)		
	1,953,071			
		"		
Number of Propertie	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00 and 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account □				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 50-0261 Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
70 d to be a form	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and hald document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated he	any attached copy is a true crein.		
THE WAR	1 to the second	October 12, 2000		
Linda G. Henry	Esq. Signature	October 12, 2000		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OpenBase International, Ltd., formerly SofDesign Corporation, a New Hampshire corporation having its place of business at 58 Greenfield Road, Francestown, New Hampshire 03043-3801 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademanle

RECORDED: 10/13/2000

OMOVALOR	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
QUICKBASE	1953071	01/30/1996
WHEREAS, Intuit Inc. place of business at 2535 Garcia Avenue desirous of acquiring said trademark,	Delaware comore, Mountain View, CA 94	ation, having its principal ("Assignee"), is
NOW THEREFORE, for good acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign ur and interest in the United States of America and said trademark together with the goodwill symbol.	tto Assignee, all right, including all other countries and jurisdictional bolized by said trademark and i	ng common law rights, title
Signed at <u>Frances and Town Hall</u> this _	2 day of Sept	, 2000.
	OpenBase International, Ltd. Corporation	, formerly SofDesign
ву:	Name: Scott Keith	525
	Title: President	
State of NEW HAMPSHIRE County of HILLSBOROUGH		
On this 7TH day of XXX, 200 Public in and for the State of NEW HAMPSHIRE SCOTT KEITH , persons satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose na	0, before me, ELAINE T. No. personally appeared	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose na acknowledged to me that he executed the same i instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of	n his authorized capacity, and	that by his signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		

20797/00070/DOCS/1072538.1

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 19, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0228